Mozartcup 2018, January 25"to 28" 2018
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FINAL EVENT SCHEDULE (28.12.2017)

Wednesday, January 24, 2018

8:00-22:00

Extra practice ice in Salzburg, Gmunden and Berchtesgaden

Thursday, January 25, 2018

08:00-17:30
07:00 - 19:45
18:00 - 18:30
18:30 - 19:00
18:45
19:15
20:00

Arrival and registration of participants, EISARENA SALZBURG OC Office
Extra practice ice in Salzburg, Gmunden and Berchtesgaden

Technical Panel Meeting, Wyndham Grand Hotel

Judges Meeting and Judges Draw, Wyndham Grand Hotel

Team Leaders / Coaches Meeting, Wyndham Grand Hotel

Draw Ceremony Junior, Senior and Advanced Novice, Wyndham Grand
Officials Dinner (invitational)

Friday, January 26, 2018

08:30-11:20
11:35-14:25
14:45-17:15
17:30-19:35
19:50 - 21:15

Official Practice —Junior
Official Practice - Senior
Competition - Junior Short Program
Competition - Senior Short Program
Official practice — Advanced Novice

Saturday, January 27, 2018

07:00 - 7:45
08:00-11:09
11:24 - 14:45
15:00 - 15:30
15:30-16:00
16:15-17:15
17:30-19:50
20:05-22:30
22:45

22:30

Official Practice Senior B

Official Practice - Junior Free Skating

Official Practice - Senior Free Skating

Competition Senior B

Official Welcome Ceremony

Competition - Advanced Novice

Competition — Junior Free Skating

Competition - Senior Free Skating

Award Ceremony — Junior, Senior, Advanced Novice, Senior B
Round Table Discussions

Sunday, January 28, 2018

07:00 -07:50
08:05 - 09:15
09:30-10:55
11:10-13:15
08:00 - 09:25
09:40-12:10
13:30-14:00
14:15-15:00
15:20 - 16:20
16:35-17:20
17:35-18:55
19:10 - 20:45
21:00

Official Practice — Basic NoviceA

Official Practice — Basic Novice B

Official Practice — Juvenile

Official Practice — Mixed Age A

OUTSIDE covered practicerink Official Practice — Adult
OUTSIDE covered practicerink Official Practice — Mixed Age B
Competition Basic Novice A

Competition Basic Novice B

Competition Juvenile

Competition Adult

Competition Mixed Age A

Competition Mixed Age B

Award Ceremony — Basic Novice, Juvenile, Adult, Mixed Age



